506539572 03/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6586350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYA WRAP, INC.	03/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYA & COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	306 N. ELDER GROVE DRIVE	
City:	PEARLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77584	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D630838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-1039

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-972-1150

Email: docketing@arnold-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP

Address Line 1: 24200 SW FREEWAY, SUITE 402-168

Address Line 4: ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E34358	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER MCKEON	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher McKeon tt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Original Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506539572 REEL: 055507 FRAME: 0029

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration,

Maya Wrap, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, 1445 Crater Lane, Yadkinville, North Carolina 27055 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assign to

Maya & Company, LLC

a corporation having a place of business at

306 N. Elder Grove Drive Pearland, TX 77584

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the described and/or claimed in United States Design Patent No. US D630,838 S issued January 18, 2011 entitled:

"Baby Sling"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements (including continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Assignor

Susan Gmeiner Printed Name

President Title

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Susan Gmeiner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the instrument of her own free will, in the capacity indicated and for the purposes and consideration therain expressed.

Notary Public

Notary Public Signature

Aurel B. Keil

Printed Name of Notary Public

My COMMISSION EXPANS: 2

Assignment - Maya Wrap, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 055507 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 03/05/2021